OP \$40.00 5620444

ETAS ID: TM567814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liudmyla Trofymliuk		03/12/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mykola Trofymliuk	
Street Address:	20 Enerhetychna Street, Apt. #48	
City: Lviv		
State/Country:	UKRAINE	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UKRAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5620444	NICKHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-880-9200

Email: trademarks@branding-law.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM SCOTT GOLDMAN

Address Line 1: 1300 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.; STE. 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM SCOTT GOLDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/william scott goldman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed NICKHOUSE US assignment document#page1.tif source=Signed NICKHOUSE US assignment document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0214

900541001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Liudmyla Trofymliuk of 38 Vernadskogo Street, Apt. #87, Lviv,

UKRAINE, 79049, wishes to assign and transfer to Mykola Trofymliuk, of 20 Enerhetychna

Street, Apt#48, Lviv, Lviv region, 79026, any rights that it may have acquired in the trademarks

identified in Schedule "A" hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that for the sum of ONE

(\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, the said Liudmyla Trofymliuk, acknowledges that it has and does

hereby sell, assign, transfer and quit claim to the said Mykola Trofymliuk all the right, title and

interest of the said Liudmyla Trofymliuk, in and to the said trademarks, the goodwill associated

therewith, and in and to any application for registration and any registration of such trade-

marks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Liudmyla

Trofymliuk, had this sale, assignment, transfer and quit claim not been made.

EXECUTED at Lviv, UKRAINE this 12 of March 2020

Liudmyla Trofymliuk

Signature

Name: Liudmyla Trofymliuk

Title: Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0215

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Reg No:	
NICKHOUSE	5620444	
Class 20: Edgings of plastic for furniture; Felt pads for furniture legs; Furniture parts, namely, round chair glides, square chair glides, inserts, fasteners, spring plates, brackets, umbrella hole ring sets, slings, vinyl straps, splines, end caps, rim clips, rib clips, sled runners, axle caps; Patio furniture		
Class 35: On-line retail store services featuring patio furniture and patio furniture parts		

RECORDED: 03/18/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0216